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EVENTS/MEETINGS 
 

Tuesday 19th July at 2pm Rivendell Class Production “What a Knight!” 
Wednesday 20th July at 6.30pm Rivendell Class Production “What a Knight!” 
Thursday 21st July at 6pm – 7.30pm School Disco 
Friday 22nd July Leaver’s lunch – this lunch is fish and chips and a rocket lolly 

Leaver’s Assembly at 9.30am 
 Last day of term 
Friday 2nd September Start of Autumn Term  
  

 
 

  

REMINDERS & USEFUL INFORMATION 
PTFA Summer Fair 
We are delighted to say that £976.28 was raised at the Summer Fair. Thank you to everyone that helped to make it 
such a success.  
 
Leaver’s Assembly  
The Year 6 children will have put together their leaver’s assembly to share their memories with the school and 
parents/carers. The assembly will be held at 9.30am on Friday 22nd July. Please arrive by 9.20am to take your 
seats. The assembly should last until around 10am. 
 

 

PTFA 
Second-hand Uniform 
The PTFA has lots of second hand uniform for sale, contact ptfa@fendittonprimary.org for more information. 

 

TERM DATES 2022-23 
 

 AUTUMN TERM 2022 
 
Training Day 1 – Thursday 1 
September 
Autumn Term Starts – Friday 2 
September 
School Ends – Friday 21 October 
Half Term - 24 October - 28 October 
Training Day 2 – Monday 31 October 
School Starts – Tuesday 1 November 
Autumn Term Ends – Wednesday 21 
December 
 

SPRING TERM 2023 
 

Training Day 3 – Wednesday 4 
January  
Spring Term Starts – Thursday 5 
January 
School Ends – Friday 10 February 
Half Term - 13 February - 17 
February 
School Starts – Monday 20 February 
Spring Term Ends – Friday 31 March 
 

SUMMER TERM 2023 
Training Day 4 – Monday 17 April  
Summer Term Starts – Tuesday 18 
April 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 1 May  
School Ends – Friday 26 May 
Half Term - 29 May – 2 June  
Training Day 5 – Monday 5 June 
School Starts – Tuesday 6 June 
Summer Term Ends – Wednesday 19 
July 

 

 


